23
Tk Item Sample Name File Name Akai Akai Volume Akai Program EXS24 Instrument / BPM Key
Partition HALion Instrument
10 Wasp Sting 10 37bn01syn-f# WASP STING10 Wasp Sting 10 F#
11 Wasp Sting 11 37bo01syn-c WASP STING11 Wasp Sting 11 C
12 Wasp Sting 12 37bp01syn-c WASP STING12 Wasp Sting 12 C
13 Wasp Sting 13 37bq01syn-c WASP STING13 Wasp Sting 13 C
14 Wasp Sting 14 37br01syn-c WASP STING14 Wasp Sting 14 C
15 Wasp Sting 15 37bs01syn-c WASP STING15 Wasp Sting 15 C
16 Wasp Sting 16 37bt01syn-c WASP STING16 Wasp Sting 16 C
17 Wasp Sting 17 37bu01syn-c WASP STING17 Wasp Sting 17 C
18 Wasp Sting 18 37bv01syn-c WASP STING18 Wasp Sting 18 C
19 Wasp Sting 19 37bw01syn-a# WASP STING19 Wasp Sting 19 A#
20 Wasp Sting 20 37bx01syn-c WASP STING20 Wasp Sting 20 C
t INFO
In Dance music it is often one keyboard sound that makes a particular track
memorable and special, not just your usual preset, but something off the wall
and out of the ordinary.  Technotrance gives you these sounds arranged in

19 Square Buzzer c 37hb01syn3-c C
20 Square Buzzer d 37hb01syn4-c C
t Wasps
56 1 Wasp Sting 01 37be01syn-c D WASPS WASP STING 1 Wasp Sting 01 C
2 Wasp Sting 02 37bf01syn-c WASP STING 2 Wasp Sting 02 C
3 Wasp Sting 03 37bg01syn-c WASP STING 3 Wasp Sting 03 C
4 Wasp Sting 04 37bh01syn-c WASP STING 4 Wasp Sting 04 C
5 Wasp Sting 05 37bi01syn-c WASP STING 5 Wasp Sting 05 C
6 Wasp Sting 06 37bj01syn-c WASP STING 6 Wasp Sting 06 C
7 Wasp Sting 07 37bk01syn-c WASP STING 7 Wasp Sting 07 C
8 Wasp Sting 08 37bl01syn-c WASP STING 8 Wasp Sting 08 C
9 Wasp Sting 09 37bm01syn-c WASP STING 9 Wasp Sting 09 C
214
Tk Item Sample Name File Name Akai Akai Volume Akai Program EXS24 Instrument / BPM Key
Partition HALion Instrument
12 Top End Tinkler 12 37lj01syn-c TOPENDTINK12 Top End Tinkler 12 C
13 Top End Tinkler 13 37lk01syn-c TOPENDTINK13 Top End Tinkler 13 C
14 Top End Tinkler 14 37ll01syn-c TOPENDTINK14 Top End Tinkler 14 C
15 Top End Tinkler 15 37lm01syn-c TOPENDTINK15 Top End Tinkler 15 C
16 Top End Tinkler 16 37ln01syn-c TOPENDTINK16 Top End Tinkler 16 C
17 Top End Tinkler 17 37lo01syn-c TOPENDTINK17 Top End Tinkler 17 C
18 Top End Tinkler 18 37lp01syn-c TOPENDTINK18 Top End Tinkler 18 C
19 Top End Tinkler 19 37lq01syn-c TOPENDTINK19 Top End Tinkler 19 C
t Trancers 1
52 1 Evolution a 37gi01syn1-c D TRANCERS EVOLUTION Evolution C
2 Evolution b 37gi01syn2-c C
3 Evolution c 37gi01syn3-c C

6 Techno Synth 06 37kt01syn-c TECHNOSYNTH6 Techno Synth 06 C
7 Techno Synth 07 37ku01syn-c TECHNOSYNTH7 Techno Synth 07 C
8 Techno Synth 08 37kv01syn-c TECHNOSYNTH8 Techno Synth 08 C
9 Techno Synth 09 37kw01syn-g TECHNOSYNTH9 Techno Synth 09 G
10 Techno Synth 10 37kx01syn-f# TECHNOSYN 10 Techno Synth 10 F#
t Top End Tinklers
51 1 Top End Tinkler 01 37ky01syn-c D TOPENDTINKLR TOPENDTINK 1 Top End Tinkler 01 C
2 Top End Tinkler 02 37kz01syn-c TOPENDTINK 2 Top End Tinkler 02 C
3 Top End Tinkler 03 37la01syn-c TOPENDTINK 3 Top End Tinkler 03 C
4 Top End Tinkler 04 37lb01syn-c TOPENDTINK 4 Top End Tinkler 04 C
5 Top End Tinkler 05 37lc01syn-c TOPENDTINK 5 Top End Tinkler 05 C
6 Top End Tinkler 06 37ld01syn-c TOPENDTINK 6 Top End Tinkler 06 C
7 Top End Tinkler 07 37le01syn-c TOPENDTINK 7 Top End Tinkler 07 C
8 Top End Tinkler 08 37lf01syn-c TOPENDTINK 8 Top End Tinkler 08 C
9 Top End Tinkler 09 37lg01syn-c TOPENDTINK 9 Top End Tinkler 09 C
10 Top End Tinkler 10 37lh01syn-c TOPENDTINK10 Top End Tinkler 10 C
11 Top End Tinkler 11 37li01syn-c TOPENDTINK11 Top End Tinkler 11 C
196
Tk Item Sample Name File Name Akai Akai Volume Akai Program EXS24 Instrument / BPM Key
Partition HALion Instrument
10 Shake Drum 37m10prc1